SMT PLANAR POWER
INDUCTOR SERIES
1 P556.B (8/02)
Height: .290" Max
Footprint: .78" x .75"
Current Range: 9 A to 73 A
Inductance Range: .45 µH to 6.2 µH
Maximum Energy Storage: 2.4 mJ
Low Power Loss Ratings: .16 to 2.25 W
Frequency Range: 100 kHz to 2 MHz
US 858 674 8100 ••    UK 44 1483 401 700 ••    France 33 3 84 35 04 04 ••    Singapore 65 287 8998 ••    Taiwan 886 2 2698 0228 ••    Hong Kong 852 2788 6588 ••    http://www.pulseeng.com
NEW!
Inductance DCR (mΩ) Inductance Saturation Current 2 Heating Pd
Part Number @ Irated Irated 1
@ 0 ADC Current 3 @ Irated
(µH ±15%) (ADC) TYP MAX (µH ±15%) 25°C 100°C (A) (W)
2-Turn (Low - Loss) Series
PA1294.450 0.45 73 .38 .48 0.45 95 80 73 2.08
PA1294.650 0.63 54 .38 .48 0.65 63 53 73 1.06
PA1294.910 0.85 39 .38 .48 0.91 46 37 73 0.55
PA1294.112 1.05 30 .38 .48 1.10 35 30 73 0.35
PA1294.132 1.25 25 .38 .48 1.30 29 26 73 0.26
PA1294.152 1.45 21 .38 .48 1.50 24 22 73 0.18
2-Turn Series
PA1292.450 0.45 52 .78 .98 0.45 95 80 52 2.25
PA1292.650 0.63 52 .78 .98 0.65 63 53 52 2.13
PA1292.910 0.85 39 .78 .98 0.91 46 37 52 1.10
PA1292.112 1.05 30 .78 .98 1.10 35 30 52 0.71
PA1292.132 1.25 25 .78 .98 1.30 29 26 52 0.53
PA1292.152 1.45 21 .78 .98 1.50 24 22 52 0.37
3-Turn Series
PA1393.102 0.95 42 1.15 1.43 1.0 68 54 42 2.25
PA1393.152 1.40 36 1.15 1.43 1.5 43 35 42 1.53
PA1393.202 1.90 25 1.15 1.43 2.0 29 25 42 0.78
PA1393.252 2.40 20 1.15 1.43 2.5 23 21 42 0.50
PA1393.302 2.80 15 1.15 1.43 3.0 18 16 42 0.28
PA1393.352 3.40 12 1.15 1.43 3.5 15 13 42 0.18
4-Turn Series
PA1494.162 1.60 37 1.44 1.80 1.6 55 43 37 2.14
PA1494.242 2.40 30 1.44 1.80 2.4 35 27 37 1.03
PA1494.362 3.30 17 1.44 1.80 3.6 20 18 37 0.53
PA1494.442 4.00 14 1.44 1.80 4.4 16 15 37 0.37
PA1494.532 4.90 11 1.44 1.80 5.3 13 12 37 0.24
PA1494.622 5.80 9 1.44 1.80 6.2 11 10 37 0.16
Electrical Specifications @ 25°C — Operating Temperature -40°C to +100°C
NOTES:
1. The rated current as listed is either 85% of the saturation current or the heating current, depending on which value is lower.
2. The saturation current is the current which causes the inductance to drop by 15% at the stated ambient temperatures (25°C and 100°C). This current is determined by